

DR. R. GRIFF GORDY Mayor Pro Tem / At Large STEVE BAILEY Councilmember District 1 EDDIE N. LOWE Mayor

VICKEY F. CARTER Councilmember District 2 ARTHUR L. DAY, JR. Councilmember District 3

WALLACE B. HUNTER, City Manager SHANNON DAVIS, City Clerk TODD HUGHES, Parks & Recreation Director

MEDIA RELEASE

A portion of the Phenix City River walk under and around the 13th Street bridge is closed to the public until further notice due to some Erosion issues. Portions of the River walk from the Phenix City Amphitheater to 13th Street and North of the 14th Street Bridge remains open at this time.

Todd Hughes

Director of Parks and Recreation, CPRP, CPSI City of Phenix City 1500 Airport Road Phenix City, Al. 36867

(334)291-4719



